
 

Upcoming Trips for Spring Term 1: 

- Reception visit to Denton West End library. Date TBC 

 

Upcoming Trips for Spring Term 2: 

- Year 5 trip to Portland Basin Museum for an “Industrial Tameside” visit. Date TBC.  

- Year 3 Orienteering day at Reddish Vale. Date TBC 

- Reception trip to a Church. Date TBC 

Dane Bank Primary School 
Events Calendar: Spring Term 2024 

 
Please find below advanced notice for upcoming events in 

school this term. 
 

Date Event 

Thursday 4th January School Opens 
Thursday 18th January “Dress to Express” Day – see separate letter. Non-Uniform & £1 donation. 
Tuesday 30th January “Help Hub” - SEND coffee morning – Chat with SENDCO & signposting support 
Tuesday 6th February Safer Internet Day  
Thursday 8th February Year 1 Class Assembly – 9.15am. Year 1 parents welcome 
Thursday 8th February Nursery Stay & Play – “Jasper’s Beanstalk” 2-3pm 
Friday 9th February Valentines Disco 
Friday 9th February School Closes 

HALF TERM 
Monday 12th – Friday 16th February 

Monday 19th February School Closed – INSET Day 
Tuesday 20th February School Opens 
Friday 23rd February Art Gallery after school 3.15-3.45pm – parents welcome. More info to follow 
Monday 26th February Year 4 Class trip to MOSI – More info to follow 
Thursday 7th March World Book Day 
Friday 8th March Year 6 Safe Squad session – pm (free) 
Tuesday 12th March Parent Forum Meeting @ 2.15pm 
Friday 15th March Year 6 – Rock pooling experience day (Science) 
Friday 15th March Non-Uniform Day: Easter Egg Donations 
Thursday 21st March Nursery Stay & Play – “Whoosh! Walter’s wonderful web.” 915-10.15am 
Tuesday 26th March Parents’ Evening – 1.20-3.50pm 
Wednesday 27th March Entries for “Trust Egg Decorating Competition” brought in – more info to follow 
Wednesday 27th March Easter Chocolate Bingo event for children – more info to follow 
Wednesday 27th March Parents’ Evening – 3.30-6.00pm 
Thursday 28th March Year 3 Class Assembly – 9.15am. Year 3 parents welcome 
Thursday 28th March School Closes 

Easter Holidays 
Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April 
School Re-Opens: Monday 15th April  


